. City Hall, 616 NE 4th Avenue
City of Camas
Céimas
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: REP 16-085  Version: 1 Name: Sewer Transmission Main Project - Change Order 3

Type: Informational Report Status: Meeting Item

File created: 3/1/2016 In control: CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

On agenda: 3/7/2016 Final action:

Title: STEP Sewer Transmission Main Project Change Order
Details: Change Order No. 3 for the STEP Sewer Transmission Main project is for several required
items including fabrication of parts to match existing piping and cleanup related to a water main break
and replacement of the deteriorated water main. A full description of the nine items included with this
change order are included in the attached Change Order No. 3. The total for this change order is
$132,995.40 and is funded by a Public Works Trust Fund (PWTF) loan and by the Water Utility Fund.
This project is now substantially complete. Change Order No. 3 is for 5.2% of the original contract bid.
The total amount of all change orders is 7.5% of the original contact bid.
Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. STEP Sewer Transmission Main Change Order No. 3

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

STEP Sewer Transmission Main Project Change Order

Details: Change Order No. 3 for the STEP Sewer Transmission Main project is for several required
items including fabrication of parts to match existing piping and cleanup related to a water main break
and replacement of the deteriorated water main. A full description of the nine items included with this
change order are included in the attached Change Order No. 3. The total for this change order is
$132,995.40 and is funded by a Public Works Trust Fund (PWTF) loan and by the Water Utility Fund.
This project is now substantially complete. Change Order No. 3 is for 5.2% of the original contract
bid. The total amount of all change orders is 7.5% of the original contact bid.

Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the March 21, 2016 Consent
Agenda for Council's consideration.

City of Camas Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

